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/ W. 3. BIEDENBACH AND ASSO~~~~YING AND MAPPING 

/ / 3120 LISA LANE, ZANE~~~t~~~l (61')4113-'850 

DESCRIPTIO~R CONVEYANCE 
R. STUDOR 

PARCEL NUMBER 02-02-70-25-13-000 (PART) 

BEING A PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 25., TOWNSHIP 
·3 •,· RANGE 6, OF THE UNITED STATES . MILITARY LANDS, ADAMS 
TOWNSHIP, MUSKINGUM COUNTY, OHIO AND BEING ~µRTHER DESCRIBED ... ...; 
AS FOLLOWS: - - . . 

COMMENCING AT AN IRON PIN SET AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF 
SECTION 25; THENCE ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION SOUTH 
02 DEGREES OS.MINUTES 56 SECONDS EAST 1548.02 FEET TO AN 
EXISTING IRON PIN (1/2 INCH REBAR) AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 
A TRACT CONVEYED TOD. BOYCE AS RECORDED IN DBED VOLUME 995, 
PAGE 603 OF THE SAID COUNTY DEED RECORDS; THENCE CONTINUING 
ALONG SAID SECTION SOUTH 02 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 56 SECONDS 
EAST 73.24 FEET TO AN IRON PIH SET ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID 
BOYCE TRACT; THENCE LEAVING SAID SECTION LINE NORTH 88 
DEGREES 13 MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST 638.57 FEET TO AN IRON PIN 
SET, SAID IRON PIH BEING THE PLACE OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT 
HEREIN INTENDED TO BE DESCRIBED; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 88 
DEGREES 13 MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST 693.84 FEET TO AN IRON PIN 
SET ON THE WEST LINE OF A TRACT CONVEYED TO 3. AND V. FORAKER 
AS RECORDED IN DEED VOLUME 377, PAGE 268 OF THE SAID COUNTY 
DEED RECORDS; THENCE ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID FORAKER 
TRACT SOUTH 02 DEGREES 08 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 300.19 FEET 
TO A RAIL ROAD SPIKE SET IN THE CENTER OF TOWNSHIP ROAD 161 
(PROSPECT CHURCH ROAD) SAID SPIKE BEING NORTH 02 DEGREES 08 
MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST 730.56 FEET FROM AN EXISTING IRON PIN 
(3/4 INCH PIPE) AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID QUARTER; 
THENCE ALONG THE CENTER OF SAID ROAD THE NEXT SIX COURSES AND 
DISTANCES: 

1) WITH A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 110.79 FEET 
(CHORD BEARING SOUTH 40 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST 
62.84 FEET) AN ARC DISTANCE OF 63.71 FEET TO A POINT, 

2) SOUTH 57 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST 129.14 FEET TO 
A POINT, 

3) SOUTH 54 DEGREES 56 MINUTES 39 SECONDS WEST 104.99 FEET TO 
A POINT, SAID POINT BEING SOUTH 37 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 14 
SECONDS WEST 23.41 FEET FROM AN IRON PIN SET, 

4) WITH A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 589~85 FEET 
(CHORD BEARING SOUTH 66 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST 
289.07 FEET) AN ARC DISTANCE OF 292.04 FEET TO A POINT, 

5) SOUTH 80 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST 153.56 FEET TO 
A POINT, 
6) WITH A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 766.48 FEET 
(CHORD BEARING SOUTH 82 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 03 SECONDS WEST 
34.04 FEET) AH ARC DISTANCE OF 34.04 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE 
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W. 3. BIBDBNBACH AND ASSOCIATES, SURVEYING AND MAPPING 
3120 LISA LANE, ZANESVILLE, OHIO 43701 (614)453-4850 

LEAVING SAID ROAD NORTH 01 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 42 SECONDS WEST 
600.23 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, PASSING AN IRON PIN 
SET AT 20.00 FEET. 

CONTAINING 8.000 MORE OR LESS ACRES, SUBJECT TO ALL LEGAL 
ROAD RIGHT-OF-NAY OF TOWNSHIP ROAD 161 (PROSPECT CHURCH ROAD 
AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE EASEMENTS. 

BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE PREVIOUS SURVEY 
OF 5.05 MORE OR LESS ACRES AS CONVEYED TO RONALD AND 
CHRISTINE FORAKER (VOLUME 810, PAGE 290). 

ALL IRON PINS ARE 5/8 INCH X 30 INCH REBAR WITH PLASTIC 
IDENTIFICATION CAP. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE BEST 
DESCRIPTION TO BE CORRECT AS 
NOVEMBER 1989. i~ ~~ 

----~~~Ct? ~~ w. j 

REGI R~ EYOR #5718 

D3105C~~ STUDOR 

II 

OF MY KNOWLEDGE THE SURVEY AND 
PREPARED BY ME, THIS 30TH DAY OF 

.... 

.. , ·-
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W. 3. BIEDENBACH AND ASSOCIATES, SURVEYING AND MAPPING 
3120 LISA LANE, ZANESVILLE, OHIO 43701 (614)453-4850 

DESCRIPTION FOR CONVEYANCE 
R. STUDOR 

PARCEL NUMBER 02-02-70-25-13-000 {PART) 

BEING A PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 
6, OF THE UNITED STATES MILITARY LANDS, ADAMS TOWNSHIP, MUSKINGUM 
COUNTY, OHIO AND BEING FURTHER DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

COMMENCING AT AN IRON PIN SET AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 25; 
THENCE ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION SOUTH 02 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 
56 SECONDS EAST 1548.02 FEET TO AN EXISTING IRON PIN (1/2 INCH REBAR) 
AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF A TRACT CONVEYED TOD. BOYCE AS RECORDED IN 
DEED VOLUME 995, PAGE 603 OF THE SAID COUNTY DEED RECORDS; THENCE 
CONTINUING ALONG SAID SECTION SOUTH 02 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 56 SECONDS 
EAST 73.24 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID BOYCE 
TRACT, SAID IRON PIN BEING THE PLACE OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT HEREIN 
INTENDED TO BE DESCRIBED; THENCE LEAVING SAID SECTION LINE NORTH 88 
DEGREES 13 MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST 638.57 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 
THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 46 MINUTES 42 SECONDS EAST 600.23 FEET TO A 
POINT IN THE CENTER OF TOWNSHIP ROAD 161 (PROSPECT CHURCH ROAD), 
PASSING AN IRON PIN SET AT 580.23 FEET; THENCE ALONG THE CENTER OF SAID 
ROAD THE NEXT THREE COURSES AND DISTANCES: 

1) WITH A CURVE TO THE RlGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 766.48 FEET (CHORD 
BEARING NORTH 84 DEGREES 11 MINUTES 41 SECONDS WEST 328.28 FEET) AN ARC 
DISTANCE OF 330.84 FEET TO A POINT, 
2) NORTH 71 DEGREES 48 MINUTES 41 SECONDS WEST 257.87 FEET TO A POINT, 
3) NORTH 67 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 41 SECONDS WEST 77.29 FEET TO A POINT ON 
THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION, SAID POINT BEING NORTH 01 DEGREES 09 
MINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST 593.58 FEET FROM AN EXISTING IRON PIN (5/8 INCH 
REBAR) AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID 
SECTION; THENCE LEAVING SAID ROAD AND ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID 
QUARTER AND ALSO ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID BOYCE TRACT NORTH 01 
DEGREES 48 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST 437.19 FEET TO THE PLACE OF 
BEGINNING, PASSING AN EXISTING IRON PIN (1/2 INCH REBAR) AT 20.00 FEET • 

.. ,.. ·•· . 
CONTAINING 8.000 MORE OR LESS ACRES, SUBJECT TO ALL LEGAL 
ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY OF TOWNSHIP ROAD 1_61 (P~OSPECT ,CHURCH ROAQ AND AL~.: 
OTHER APPLICABLE EASEMENTS. 
BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE PREVIOUS SURVEY OF 5.05 
MORE OR LESS ACRES AS CONVEYED TO RONALD AND CHRISTINE FORAKER (VOLUME 
810, PAGE 290). 
ALL IRON PINS ARE 5/8 INCH X 30 INCH REBAR WITH PLASTIC IDENTIFICATION 

iA:EREBY CERTI~~ I~T OF MY KNOWLEDGE THE SURVEY AND DESCRIPTION 
TO BE CORREC~~~PrD BY ME, THIS 30TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 1989, 

-------~~~1s?~-
w. J .-'4~d!~~ 
REGIS~~~~VEYOR #5718 

03105B ~ STUDOR 
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Nor/Imes/ Corner 
/ Seel/on 25 

RB. 5/udor 
Vol 634, Pg. 64 

49. 508: Acres 

0 N' 02- 02- 70-25-/3-000 ,-or. 

DESCRIPTION APPROVED 
FOR AUDITOR'S TRANSFER 
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Being c ;,<'· ' uf /he Norlhwesl Ovorler 
of Sec//on ,?5, lowns!J1p 3, Ronge 6, of /lie 
Untied Stoles .,f,/1/ory L onds, Adams 
Townsl11p, Yvshnyum Covn!y, Ohio. 

:t"~ /'Q 
Research 

Pg. 268 
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Vol. 559 
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W.I. 8/EOENBACH 8 ASSOC. 
SURVE/'/NG 8 MAPPING 

ZANESVILLE, OHIO 
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